SMT Power Inductors - DO5022HC Series
Document 181-1
Specifications subject to change without notice. Document 181-1 Revised 05/09/03
Parts/reel: 13″ 250 Tape width: 44 mm
For packaging data see Tape and Reel Specifications section.
 1 DCR 2SRF3
Part  1Inductance2 max typ 2IIIIIsat4 2IIIIIrms5
Number1 (µH ±20%) (m�) (MHz) (A) (A)
DO5022P-781HC 0.78 2.6 156 30 15
DO5022P-152HC 1.5 4.0 100 25 15
DO5022P-222HC 2.2 6.1 75 20 12
DO5022P-332HC 3.3 8.6 60 17 10
DO5022P-392HC 3.9 10 55 15 9.0
DO5022P-472HC 4.7 14 40 13 8.4
DO5022P-602HC 6.0 17 35 12 7.5
DO5022P-782HC 7.8 18 35 11 7.5
DO5022P-103HC 10 26 28 10 6.0
DO5022P-153HC 15 32 20 8 4.4
This family of inductors was designed for high current,
low-voltage DC-DC converter applications, especially the
latest generation of 3.3 V microprocessors. Current ratings
up to 15 A rms and saturation currents up to 30 A are